COLUMBUS STATE UNIVERSITY

Enrolilment Report - Summer Term 2020

Total Enroliment by Student Classification

Dual Enroliment
Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Transient
Audit/Non-Degree
Post-Baccalaureate

Total Undergraduate
Graduate
Total

Total Enroliment by Gender

Full-Time Female
Part-Time Female
Total Female

Full-Time Male
Part-Time Male
Total Male

Total

Total Enroliment by Race/Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African-American

Hispanic or Latino

International Student

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
Two or More Races

White

Race and Ethnicity Unknown

Total

2015

2

403
499
606
1,062
114

98
2,785
929

3,714

Ugrad

140
1,406
1,646

51
974
1,025

2,571

Ugrad

12
73
989
170
20

29
1,277

2,571

2016
21
347
429
551
1,040
121
98
2,608
969

3,677

2019
Grad
160
540
700
30
272
302

1,002

2019
Grad
26
322
46
20
15
570

1,002

2017

21
311
412
555
982
143

104
2,628
1,200

3,728

Total

300
1,946
2,246

81
1,246
1,327

3,673

Total

14
99
1,311
216
40

44
1,847

3,673

2018

39
309
395
589

1,001

97

86
2,616
1,057

3,673

Ugrad

208
1,661
1,869

79
981
1,060

2,929

Ugrad

12
79
1,186
196
23

48
1,362
12

2,925

2019
39
315
471
522
1,046
92

85
2,571
1,002

3,673

2020
Grad
148
562
710
38
269
307

1,017

2020
Grad
26
355
49
13
20
553

1,021

2020

32
378
573
704

1,094

60

80
2,929
1,017

3,946

Total

356
2,223
2,679

117
1,250
1,367

3,946

Total

16
105
1,541
245
36

7

68
1,915
13

3,946

Five Year
Change

1500.0%
-6.2%
14.8%
16.2%
3.0%
-47.4%
0.0%
-18.4%

5.2%
9.5%

6.2%

One Year
Change

18.7%
14.2%
14.8%

44.4%
0.3%
3.0%

10.4%

One Year
Change

14.3%
6.1%
17.5%
13.4%
-10.0%
250.0%
54.5%
3.7%

10.4%



Total Enroliment by Age Group

Under 21
21-25
26 - 30
31-40
41 -50
51-60
Over 60

Total
Average Age

Total Enroliment by Veteran Status

Veterans
Non-Veterans

Total

Total Enroliment by Fee Status

Residents

Senior Citizens
Non-Residents

Military Waivers

Employee Waivers

Teacher Waivers
International Student Waivers
Move On When Ready Waivers
Other Out-of-State Waivers
Alabama Waivers

Graduate Assistants

Total

Total Enroliment by Citizenship Status

U.S. Citizens
Resident Aliens
Non-Resident Aliens

Total

Ugrad
528
1,051
310
369
208

91
14

2,671

28

Ugrad

206
2,365

2,671

Ugrad
2,131
12

74
113

11
32
157

39

2,571

Ugrad
2,524
27
20

2,571

2019
Grad
123
250
318
226
73

12
1,002

37

2019

Grad

18
984

1,002

2019

Grad

755

130

NWhrOooONDN

N W

1,002

2019
Grad
961
21
20

1,002

Total
528
1,174
560
687
434
164
26
3,573

31

Total

224
3,349

3,673

Total
2,886
18
204
156
11

36
190
61

3,673

Total
3,485
48

40

3,673

Ugrad
653
1,230
353
380
212

83
18

2,929

27

Ugrad

197
2,732

2,929

168
30

2,929

Ugrad
2,869
37
23

2,906

2020
Grad
130
276
305
226
68

12
1,017

36

2020

Grad

25
992

1,017

2020

Grad

783

128

N

= N
A OWON

1,017

2020
Grad
984
20
13

1,017

Total

653
1,360
629
685
438
151
30

3,946

29

Total

222
3,724

3,946

Total

3,253
24
232
149
17
2

4

0
25
196
44

3,946

Total
3,853
57

36

3,946

One Year
Change

23.7%
15.8%
12.3%
-0.3%
0.9%
-7.9%
15.4%

10.4%

One Year
Change

-0.9%
11.2%

10.4%

One Year
Change

12.7%
33.3%
13.7%
-4.5%
88.9%
0.0%
-63.6%
#DIV/0!
-30.6%
3.2%
-27.9%

10.4%

One Year
Change

10.6%
18.8%
-10.0%

10.4%



Total Enroliment by Place of Residence

Chattahoochee County
Cherokee County
Clayton County
Cobb County
Coweta County
DeKalb County
Douglas County
Fayette County
Forsyth County
Fulton County
Gwinnett County
Harris County
Henry County
Marion County
Meriwether County
Muscogee County
Paulding County
Rockdale County
Stewart County
Talbot County
Troup County
Walton County
Webster County
Other Georgia Counties
Alabama

Other States
Foreign Countries

Total

Course Load by Student Classification

Dual Enroliment
Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Transient
Audit/Non-Degree
Post-Baccalaureate

Total Undergraduate
Graduate

Total

Ugrad

27
20
45
43
41
19
27

51
83
170
38
16
17
930
13
16

15
57
19
511
179
198
18

2,571

FT

10
31
48
98

191
190

381

2019

Grad

164
20

1,002

2019
PT
37

305
440
474
048
91
84
2,380
812

3,192

Total

13
40
36
57
57
74
24
36

75
115
203

67

21

21

1,129

20

24

22
84
24

788
226
362

38

3,673

Total
39
315
471
522
1,046
92

85
2,571
1,002

3,673

Ugrad

38
31
59
49
61
32
25

81
65
179
43

21
19
1,017
14
18

16
81
21
621
189
209
22

2,929

FT

23
58
79
123

287
186

473

2020

Grad

2020
PT
32

355
515
625
971
57
79
2,642
831

3,473

Total

10
52
44
71
65
93
35
33
13
116
106
206
65
22
24
1,213
17
24

20
110
31

935
239
361

39

3,946

Total
32
378
573
704
1,094
60

80
2,929
1,017

3,946

One Year
Change

-23.1%
30.0%
22.2%
24.6%
14.0%
25.7%
45.8%

-8.3%
44.4%
54.7%

-7.8%

1.5%
-3.0%
4.8%
14.3%
7.4%
-15.0%
0.0%

-60.0%

-9.1%
31.0%
29.2%

-100.0%
18.7%
5.8%
-0.3%
2.6%

10.4%

One Year
Change

-17.9%
20.0%
21.7%
34.9%

4.6%
-34.8%
0.0%
-5.9%

13.9%
1.5%

10.4%



Student Course Load

Undergraduates by Department
Art
Communication
Music
Theatre Arts
Total - College the of Arts
Business Programs
Computer Science
Tumer College of Bus & Com Sci
Health, Phys Ed & Exer Sci
Nursing
Teacher Education
Total - Coll of Educ & Health Prof
Biology
COLS Dean's Office
Chemistry
Criminal Justice & Sociology
Earth & Space Science
English
History & Geography
Mathematics
Modemn & Classical languages
Pol Sci, Phil, & Public Admin
Psychology
Total - College of Ltrs & Sci
Academic Center for Excellence
Undergraduate Total

Graduate Students by Department
Art
Music
Theatre

Total - College the of Arts

Business Programs
Computer Science
Total - College of Bus & Com Sci

COEHP Dean's Office
Coun, Found, & LdrShp
Health, Phys Ed & Exer Sci
Nursing
Teacher Education
Total - Coll of Educ & Health Prof

COLS Dean's Office

Earth & Space Science

English

History & Geography

Criminal Justice-Sociology

Pol Sci, Phil, & Public Admin
Total - College of Ltrs & Sci

Graduate Total

Total

o

10
33

50

168

SQuwoooN

190

381

2019

PT
47
112
35
59
253
404
165
569
233
303
84
620
146
261
21
144
44
41
16
18
20
48
93
852
86
2,380

SN s

45
129

49
250

128
151
585

~ o~

N

15
85

810

3,190

Total
49
137
35
63
284
448
173
621
268
317
89
674
158
263
21
165
44
42
18
18
20
51
103
903
89
2,671

84
45
129

59
283

178
224
753

-~ O ©

20
95

1000

3,671

FT

22

29
65
14
79
52
16
14
82
18

2

N WDNNOTW oo

17
93

286

15
16

o

[$)]

35

45
78
159

O NeNoNeoNeNeNel

186

472

2020

PT
47
121
48
59
275
446
185
631
266
346
123
735
147
256
20
177
40
27
25
21
14
54
119
900
102
2,643

© o1 o w

109

831

3,474

Total
47
143
50
64
304
511
199
710
318
362
137
817
165
257
21
206
43
32
32
23
17
61
136
993
105
2,929

N

24

81
54
1356

251

20
251
216
743

1017

3,946

One Year
Change
4.1%
4.4%
42.9%
1.6%
7.0%
14.1%
15.0%
14.3%
18.7%
14.2%
53.9%
21.2%
4.4%
-2.3%
0.0%
24.8%
-2.3%
-23.8%
77.8%
27.8%
-15.0%
19.6%
32.0%
10.0%
18.0%
13.9%

0.0%

17.6%
4.3%

-3.6%
20.0%
4.7%

-91.5%
-11.3%
122.2%
41.0%
-3.6%
-1.3%

44 4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

20.0%
21.1%

1.7%

10.5%



L1.

L2.

Learning Support Subject Area Deficiencies

Leamning Support English
Leaming Support Mathematics
Learning Support Reading
CPC Foreign Language

CPC Science

CPC Social Science

Credit Hours by Course Level

Learning Support
Lower Division
Upper Division
Graduate

Total

EFT

Degree Completions (Previous Term)

Undergraduate Certificate
Graduate Certificate
Total Certificates
AAS in Criminal Justice
Associate of Arts
Associate of Science
Total Associate Degrees
Bachelor of Arts
Bachelor of Business Administration
Bachelor of Fine Arts
Bachelor of Music
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Science in Education
Bachelor of Science in Nursing
Total Bachelor Degrees
Master of Arts
Master of Arts in Teaching
Master of Business Administration
Master of Education
Master of Music
Master of Public Administration
Master of Public Safety Administration
Master of Science
Master of Science in Nursing
Total Master Degrees
Specialist in Education
Doctor of Education
Total

2019

11

30
23
20

2019

29
8,421
7,215
5,902

21,567

1,947

2019

23
10
33

10
18
92
96
21
15
206
27
136
593

10
13
42

14
39
31
62
219
16

883

2020

12

45
40
36

2020

69
11,412
7,695
5,825
25,001

2,222

2020

33
11
44

12
96
103
21
23
234
40
109
626

14
53
16

27
34
74
232
16

933

One Year
Change

0.0%
9.1%
-57.1%
50.0%
73.9%
80.0%

One Year
Change

137.9%
35.5%
6.7%
-1.3%
15.9%

14.1%

One Year
Change

43.5%
10.0%
33.3%
-75.0%

-20.0%
-33.3%
4.3%
7.3%
0.0%
53.3%
13.6%
48.1%
-19.9%
5.6%

-50.0%
7.7%
26.2%
100.0%
-35.7%
-30.8%
9.7%
19.4%
5.9%
0.0%
-20.0%
5.7%



